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Mr. William LeMay

New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Division
Post Office Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. LeMay:

This is a request for administrative approval for an unorthodox
gas well location in the Undesignated Fruitland Pool.

It is intended to locate the Meridian 0il Inc.'s EPNG B #100 at
1015* from the North line and 2485' from the East line of Section
28, T-32-N, R-6-W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

Extremely rough terrain in the form of steep cliffs and Navajo
Lake makes it impossible to build an orthodox location in the
northeast quarter of this section.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset
operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your
Santa Fe office with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to
this office.

Plats showing the proposed well location and the terrain in
Section 28, along with an ownership plat, are attached.

Sincerely yours,
z_
Peqggy Doak
encl.
WATVER
hereby waives objection to Meridian 0il Inc.'s

application for an unorthodox location for their EPNG B #100 as
proposed above.

By: Date:

cc: El1 Paso Natural Gas Company

Meridian Qil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251
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June 14, 1988

Mr. William LeMay

New Mexico 0Qil Conservation Division
Post Office Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. LeMay:

This is a request for administrative approval for an unorthodox
gas well location in the Undesignated Fruitland Pool.

It is intended to locate the Meridian 0Oil Inc.'s EPNG B #100 at
1015' from the North line and 2485' from the East line of Section
28, T-32-N, R-6-W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

Extremely rough terrain in the form of steep cliffs and Navajo
Lake makes it impossible to build an orthodox location in the
northeast quarter of this section.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset
operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your
Santa Fe office with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to
this office.

Plats showing the proposed well location and the terrain in
Section 28, along with an ownership plat, are attached.

Sincerely yours,
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Peggy Doak
encl.
WAiVER
£L S0 WATRRAL GRS hereby waives objection to Meridian 0il Inc.'s

application for an unorthodox location for their EPNG B #100 as
proposed above.

By: Ry Date: é’/474/ff/

cc: El1 Paso Natural Gas Company

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87498-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251



MERIDIAN QIL INC.

EPNG B #100, Undesignated Fruitland

Well Name
Footage---- _1015' FNL; 2485' FEL
APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION
County San Juan State New Mexico Secnon 28 Township 52N Range. oW
(3) (1) (2)
of ' A7Q """""""
N N\,
i '::' 4/ . ' \o
W FT 2483
(3) ‘%iz?
W S~ — - — (2).
A
A N
; :;-\[ :ﬂ,' :’ ( NAVAJ’O
LY \ E\B\ . LP\KE.
(3) (1) (2)
e )

REMARKS: OFFSET OPERATORS:

(1) Meridian 0il Inc.

(2) E1 Paso Natural Gas Company, Operator of San Juan 32-5 Unit

(32)__El Paso Natural Gas Companv, Operator of Allisgg Unit
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+ATE OF NEW MEXICO P. 0. BOX 2088 Farm C-102
-3Y ang MINERALS QEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 37501 Reviseq :0-1-72
All distances muel be from the outer boundscies ol the Section.
Operalor Lease Wetl Neo.
Meridian 0il Co. EPNG B NM-12014 100

Unit Letter Section Township Range Counlty

B 28 T32N, R6W San Juan
Actual Foataqge Location ol ‘Nells
' 1015 teet fom the  North line and 2485 teot lom the EASt iine
Ground Level Elev, Producing Formation Pool . Dedicaled Acreaqe:

6460 Fruitland Coal Undesignated 160 hcres

" 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lcase is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royality).

3. If more than one lease of different awnership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

(J Yes

If answer is
this form if necessary.)

J No

(2}

If answer is “‘yes.’ type of consolidation

no,’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

No allowable will be assigned to the well until ail interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division.

NNEINON-S%ANDARD

LOC DUE TO TERRAIN
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. - CERTIFICATION
" { heraby certify thot the Informotion con-
\°O§ tained herein 13 trve ond complete 1o the
2‘,§ best of my knowiedge and belief.
2483 N
% Name
-—— === - - - ——O% Drilling Clerk
V‘§ Po-nlor.a . .
NAVATO N Meridian O0il Inc.
§ Company
LAKE N
i\ Date
Nzt )
N/ /A A /]

Regloterea Professionat

Sl P

ot -

Dale Surveyed

June 4, 1988

Registered Land Surveyor

R. Ho d Daggett
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1 1 " 1

860 (3] 1320 1880 1980 2310
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26 40

2000 1300

Certificate No. 4 Y
9679 ZZ4




STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY avo MINERALS DEPARTMENT

Oil. CONSERVATION DIVISION

1000 RIO BRAZ(OS ROAD
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO B7410
(5051 334-6178

GARREY CARRUTHERS
GOVERNOR

Date: ﬂ_é/’j(%/g 8

0il Conservation Division
P.O. Box 2088
Hanta Fe, NM 87504-2088

Re: Proposed MC__
FProposed DHC__
Proposed NSL_ o
Proposed SWD_
Proposed WFX__
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application dated é;/éé//éag

for the M : [= A & &4 #/00

Operator Lease & Well No.

@-'Zg-EZ/V'/ow and my recommendations are as follows:
Unit, 5-T-R

(D, e

. P

Yours truly,

Lo L

(¥




